I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/N/ /795

Dated : 2 . 8 . 16

NOTIFICATION

Sub.: Fee Structure for M. Tech (Part Time), M. Tech/ M. Arch. (Full Time), M. Tech in Holistic Development Systems & Technologies and PG Diploma in Universal Human Values & Ethics.

Competent Authority has approved the fee structure for the following courses. This fee structure has been applicable from session 2011-12 for new admitted students.

I. M. Tech (Part Time)

- Admission Fee Rs. 5000/-
- · Fee per subject Rs. 6000/-
- Project & Seminar will be considered as one subject.
- Thesis Fee 10,000/-

II. M. Tech / M. Arch. Course (Full Time)

- Fee per subject Rs. 6000/-
- · Project & Seminar will be considered as one subject.
- Thesis Fee 10,000/-

Details of Fee	1 st Semester	2 nd Semester	3 rd Semester	4 th Semester
Admission Fee	5,000/-			
Security Fee	5,000/-			
Tuition Fee	30,000/-	30,000/-	18,000/-	10,000/-
Development Charges	4,000/-	4000/-	4000/-	4000/-
University Related Fee	1,000/-	500/-	500/-	500/-

Note

ii)

- Examination fees is Rs.700/- per semester for each student.
 - Admission processing fee is Rs. 2,000/- for all students admitted i.e. (Counseling+ Management of Quota/Direct Admissions).

Vice Chancellor has approved the fee structure for the following courses vide dated 16.05.2014.

III. M. Tech in Holistic Development Systems & Technologies and PG Diploma in Universal Human Values & Ethics:

Sr. No.	Course	Fee	Examination & Other Fee
1	M. Tech in Holistic Development Systems & Technologies	10,000 per year	As per University norms
2	PG Diploma in Universal Human Values & Ethics	10,000 per year	As per University norms

Note

- i) Examination fees is Rs.700/- per semester for each student.
- ii) Admission processing fee is Rs. 2,000/- for all students admitted i.e. (Counseling+ Management of Quota/Direct Admissions).

Endorsement No: [396 - 180]

1. Secretary to Vice Chancellor: For kind information to Vice Chancellor

- 2. Dean (P&D)
- Dean (Academics)
- 4. Finance Officer
- 5. DR (Computer): For uploading on website
- 6. File Copy

Dated:

Registrar

puter Section, IKGI ipt No... 764.... d & 2/81/6

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral Science City, Kapurthala - 144 603 Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fax No. : 01822-255506, 662526, Email : registrar@ptu.ac.in